le

e

3e

Se

6e

WHEAT,

DRYLAND,

36

TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION

EST IMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
WHEAT BUe 3605 20600
GRAZING AUMS 1000 0e 40

TOTAL

VARI ABLE CGSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED BUe Se50 100
FERT(16~-20~0) ACRE 900 100
CROP INSURANCE ACRE 300 1CO
MACHINERY ACRE 4e79 1000
TRACTORS ACRE 2¢53 100
LABCR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HQUR 3e¢25 2033
INTEREST ON OPe CAPe DOL. 0e¢ 09 1€¢57

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE 700 1600
CUSTOM HAUL BUe OelS 20000

SUBTOTAL « HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED CQSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 3491 100
TRACTCRS ACRE 2¢79 100
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 1386 100

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

'

VALUE OR
cOsT

6100

—-8200
$ 65600

Se S0
9400
3000
Qe 7G
2e 53
TeS7

—-12857
$ 33096

3
7¢ 00

—=3200
$ 10.00
$ 43496
$ 21404
$

3¢ 91
2¢79

—-13286
$ 20656
$ G644 52

$ Oe 48

LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD'S SHARE CF GROSS 33X LESS 33% OF FERTILIZER

AND HARVESTe BASED ON PLANTED ACRES.
PREPARED BY NORMAN We BRINTS, TAEX,

VERNON,

TEXAS

PROJECTED 1977



WHEAT s DRYLAND, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL «QIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe s REP, COosTS

OPERAT ION NOe DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
CHISEL - ™ 3.44 JUNE 1¢00 00167 Oelll Qe S2 Qe 94
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JUNE 0010 0e125 00100 0e 39 0e19
CHISEL TM 3,44 JULY 1090 Del167 0Oelll 0e52 0e94
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JULY 0e10 06125 04100 0439 0e19
CHISEL TM 3,46 AUG 1400 04167 0e11l 0e52 Je 54
P ICKUP 1/2 TON 10 AUG 0el0 06125 00100 0e 39 0419
GRAIN DRILL TM 3,58 SEPT 1400 0e327 0e218 1002 l1le 64
PICKUP §/2 TON 10 SEPT 0e10 00125 04100 0e39 0el9
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 OCT 0el0 04125 0100 0«39 0e19
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 NOV 0010 0e125 06100 0e 39 0e19
PICKUP 1/2 YON 10 DEC 0el0 0e125 04100 0439 0e19
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 JAN  0el0 00125 00100 0o 39 0e19
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 FEB 0010 04125 06100 O0e 39 0e19
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 MAR 0410 0e125 00100 0439 0el19
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 APR 0610 04125 0e100 0e 39 0e19
PICKUP 1/2 TON 10 MAY 0010 _02125 _02100 —Q239 0219
TOTALS 20328 1e7S2 Te32 6e70

LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD'S SHARE CF GROSS 33% LESS 33X OF FERTILIZER
AND HARVESTe BASED ON PLANTED ACRESe
PREPARED BY NORMAN We BRINTS, TAEX, VERNON, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977

BUOGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER=--- 7% 005002 S00 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCANTH S



Qe

Se

Ge

WHEAT +» DRYLAND,

38

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION

WHEAT
GRAZING
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(S0-20~-0)
INSECTICIDE
CROP INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON OPe CAPe
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTCM HAUL

SUBTOTAL+ HARVEST

TOTAL VARTIABLE CCST

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET

TOTAL FIXED

RENT )
COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNTT

BUe
AUMS

BUe

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOLe

ACRE
BUe

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

305
10600

S50
15600
3400
3400
4479
2054
3e¢25
0009

700
O0e 15

3e93
4095
21694

TEXAS ROLL ING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

30,00
100

100
100
100
100
1400
100
2000
23e 38

100
30600

100
1.00
100

VALUE OR

COsT

916 SO

--10400
$ 101050

Se 50
1500
3400
3¢ 00
Qe 79
2¢ 5S4
6050

——te 22
$ 42¢5¢

$
T7¢00
——=8%250

$ 1150
$ 54405
$ 47445
¢

3093
495

——212 94
$ 30,83
$ 84,88

$ 164 62

LLAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD'*S SHARE CF GROSS 33% LESS 33% OF FERT!LIEER

AND HARVESTe
PREPARED BY NORMAN We

BRINTS,

BASED GN PLANTED ACRESe
TAEX

VERNON,,

TEXAS

PROJECTED 1977



OPERAT 10N

CHISEL
PICKUP
CHISEL
CHISEL
PICKUP
PICKUP

172

172
1rs2

39

WHEAT , DR?LANDq TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGICN

HLM
TON

HL M

HL M
TON
TON

GR ORILL/FERTHLM

P ICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
P ICKUP
P ICKUP
P ICKUP
P ICKUP
PICKUP
P ICKUP

172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172

TON
TON
TON
TON
TCN
TON
TON
TON
TON

TOTALS

ITEM

NQOe

1,80
10
1,80
1,80
10
10
2494
10
10
10
10
1€
10
10
10
10

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

DATE

JUNE
JUNE
JULy
JULY
JuLy
AUG
SEPT
SEPT
ocCT
NCV
DEC
JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY

OVER

{¢00
0010
1¢00
1.C0
Ce10
0610
100
CelO
Cel0
Oel0
Cel O
0610
Oe010
Oel0O
Oe10
010

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TR R DD G S T D - = = - . - - L T

FUEL ,OIL,
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe ¢+REP.

FIXED
CcosTs

PER ACRE PER ACRE

HOURS HOURS
Ce089 0a0CS9
023225 06100
OeCB9 06059
0089 00059
0ei25 0,100
Qel25 06100
0e235 (o157
0el125 Cel1 00
0el125 06100
0el125 06100
0ei25 Oe 100
0ol2S 0e 100
00125 06100
0el25 06100
Cel25 06100

-02425 02100

2001 1e 534

0e 55
0e 39
O0e 5SS
0o 5S
Oe 39
Oe¢ 39
096
Oe 39
Oe 39
Oe¢ 39
Oe 39
Oe 39
0e39
0e¢ 39
Oe 39

0239

Te33

178
Cel 9
1e78
1le78
Oel9
0019
1029
" 0el19
Oel 9
Oel19
Oel1 9
0019
0«19
0019
Oel9

0219

888

LAND CHARGE USES LANDLORD®*S SHARE OF GROSS 33% LESS 33% OF FERTILIZER

AND HARVEST.

PREPARED BY NORMAN We

BUCGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER=--

ANNUAL CAPRPITAL MONTH

S5

TAEX

76

BASED ON PLANTED ACRESs
BRINTS,

VERNON,

005001 S00 O

TEXAS

FROJECTED 1977



1.

2.

3.

40

Se

6.

NATI VE RANGE, NO CREEP FEED, 86X CALF CROP,
1X DEATH LOSS ON COWS,

COW=CALF BUDGET TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

300 COW HERD,

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES S5.00

HEIFER CALVES 4,50

CuLL COws 9.C0
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

WHEAT PASTURE

COTTONSEED CAKE

HAY

VET SERVICE

SALT & MINERALS

RANGE IMPROVMENT

MISC EXPENSE

MARKE TI NG

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

BARN REPAIR

MACHINERY(FUEL sLUBE,REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL o LUBE +REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, FQUIPMENT

LABOR., LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPERCAP o
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL

INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPR. ON BEEF BULL FURCHo.

DEPR s ON HORSE

DEPR. ON CTHER EQUIP.

OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

PREPARED BY NCRMAN BRINTS, TAEX,

UNIT

CWT,
CWT.
CwTe.

AUMS
LBSe.
BALE
HEAD
LBS.
ACRE
DOL »
DOL .
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL »
DOL o
HRS.
HRS.
HRS o
DOL »

ACRE
DOL «
DDL- L]
DOL »
DOL .
DOL »
DOL .

STOCKING RATE,
VERNON,

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT

50.00
40.00
23.00

10.00
0.10
2.00
S.N0
0.07
0.64
3. 00
5.00C
2.70
1.30
1.55

3.25
3.25
3.25
0.09

3.50
0. 09
0.09

JAN=FEB=MAR CALVING

QUANTITY VALUE OR
COST

0.43 107.50
Ne31 55, 80
ND.11 g g Tl
186,07

1.00 10.00
S0.00 9.00
4 .00 8,00
1.00 5.00
30,00 2. 10
15.00 9 .60
1.00 3.00
1.00 5.00
1.00 270
1.00 1.30
1.00 155
3.94

0.15

1.15 3.75
N.06 0. 21
6.40 20,80
Bifieslder = Bpse i 32353 _
89,563

96, 44

15.00 52.50
323 .46 30,73
1652 1.57
5. 60

0.33

2.64

S 6820

100,16

189,82

=3 ,75

12.% REPLACEMENT RATE,
7 SECTION RANCHo.
TEXAS

PROJECTED 1977=78



1,

2.

Fe

e

Se

6

NATIVE RANGE CONT AINS TEXAS WINTERGRASS,
12% REPLACEMENT RATE,
PREPARED EBY NORMAN BRINTS,

COW=CALF BUDGET TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS [ REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HEAD

300 COW HERD,

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GREOSS RECEIPTS

STEER CGALVES

HEIFER CALVES

CuLL COWS
TOTAL

O & O
o

(= 15 =)

o 00

VARIABLE CCSTS

COTTONSEED CAKFE

HAY

VET SERVICE

SALT & MINERALS

RANGE IMPROVMENT

MISC EXPENSE

MARKET I NG

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

BARN REPAIR

MACHINERY{FUEL ;LUBE ,REP}

EQUIPMENT(FUEL ,LUBE REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABORs EQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPER.CAP, s
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

EIGXE DR EEESTES

L AND RENT

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL

INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPR. ON BEEF BULL PURCHe.

DEPR. ON HORSE

CEPRe ON OTHER EQUIP.

OTHER FC: MACH & EQUIP.
TATAL FIXED CASTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

TAEX

UNIT

CHTo
CWT.
CWT,

LBSe
BALE
HEAD
LBSe
ACRE
DOL e
DOL o
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL e
DOL .
HRS »
HRS e
HRS o
DOL »

ACRE
DOL »
DOL
DOL »
DOL o
DOL »
DOL .

1% DEATH LOSS ON COWS,
VERNON »

DCT=NOV=DEC CALVING

BRRICE OR
COST/ZUNIT

50.00
40,00
23.00

0.10
2.00
5.00
0. 07
o .64
3,00
5.00
2470
1. 30
155

3.25
325
3.25
0,09

350
0 .09
0.09

QUANTITY VALUE OR
GRS

0.43 107.50
0.31 55 .80
Na11 ____32111_
186 .07

90,00 9.00
2.00 4,00
1.00 5.00
30.00 2. 10
15.09 9,60
1.00 3.00
1.00 5. 00
1.00 2.70
1.00 1.30
1.C0 1S5
3.94

N.15

1.15 3.75
0.06 0.21
6, 40 20. 80
28 AN e 2269
T4.,79

111.28

15.00 52.50
323.46 30.73
1652 1.57
5« 60

0.33

2. 64
_____ 6.82_

100.19

174,99

11.08

NO CREEP FEED, 86% CALF CROP,
7 SECTION RANCH,
TEXAS

PROJECTED 1977=78
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2

4o
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PRIMARILY GRAZING OF WHEAT PASTURE,
130 DAYS GRAZING,
PREPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS,

STOCKER CALF BUDGET TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HEAD
PURCHASE NOV 1,

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

FEEDER STEERS 6.00
TOTAL

VARI ABLE COSTS

STOCKER STEERS

DEATH LOSS

WHEAT PASTURE

HAY

VET SERVICE

SALT & MINERALS

MISC EXPENSE

HAULING & MKTG

FENCING

SUPPLIES

MACHINERY(FUEL ,LUBE sREP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL,LUBE »REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABORs, EQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPEReCAPs
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FI XED COSTS
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INTs. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON HODORSE
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC», MACH & EQUIP,.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

HENRAERETS 1S

NET RETURNS

3% DEATH LOSS,
TAEX

UNIT

CWT.,

CWT.
HEAD
DAYS
BAL E
HEAD
LBS.
HEAD
CuT,
HEAD
HEAD
DOL .«
DOL .
HRS »
HRS «
HRS
DOL .

DOL »
DOL .
DOL «
DOL
DOL »

HIGH

SELL MARCH 10

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

47,00

47,00
188,00
0.23
200
2 50
0.07
2.00
0.50
0. 25
1.30

3.25
3.25
3.25
0,09

0.09
0.09

GOOD GRADE.

VERNON, TEXAS

QUANTITY

1.00

4.00
0.03
130.00
4,00
1 .oo
83.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
1.00

0.44
0.01
1.50
114 .25

0.27
115

STOCKING RATE OF 2 ACRE/HEAD,

VALUE OR
CcosT

——-282s00_
282,00

188.00
S.64
29.90
8. 00
250
0.56
2. 00
3.00
0.25
1.30
1.49
0.01
1.42
0.02
4087

—__10+85
259,82

22.18

0.03
O0.11
0.03
0.23

_____ Q67
1.07

260490

21.10

PROJECTED 1977=78



FARROW TO FINISH HOG PRODUCTION ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER SOw

ITEM WEIGHY UNIT PRICE OR QUANT ITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNI T cOST
l« GROSS RECEIPTS
SLAUGHTER HOGS 240.00 LBS. 0.42 16.00 __1612.80_
TOTAL 1612.80
2, VARIABLE COSTS
SOW FEED GESTATI CWTe 6.00 10.16 60. 96
SOW FEED LACTATI CWT. 6 .00 12.32 73.92
BOAR FEED CWTe. 6.00 073 4,38
PIG STARTER CWT . 8.00 8,00 64,00
FINISHING RATION CWT. 6,00 106.40 638 .40
VET SERVICE HEAD 1.00 16. 00 16. 00
SALE COMM HEAD 1.25 16 .00 20.00
MISC EXPENSE HEAD 1.00 16.00 16.00
MACHINERY (FUEL s LUBE ,REP) DOL » 25,57
EQUIPMENT(FUEL s LUBE sREP) DOL » 1.95
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 3. 25 7.50 24,38
LABOR, EQUIPMENT HRS « 325 1.50 4,86
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRSe 3.25 22 .44 72.93
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP., DOL « N.09 381.42 W 3Ey 24 4
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 1059 .58
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 553, 22
4, FIXED COSTS
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL « 0.00 131.76 12,52
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL . N,09 960.28 91.23
DEPR. ON SOW PURCHASED DOL « 37.50
DEPR. ON BOAR PURCHASED DOL « 14 .24
DEPRe ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL » 192.06
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP., DOL . R St to B
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 375.12
5., TOTAL COSTS 1434 ,70
6. NET RETURNS 178,10

300 SOW UNIT, 16 PIGS WEANED/SOW/YEAR, 16 SOWS/BOAR,
FEED CONVERSION 3.5 TO 1 ON FINISHING FLOOR.
PREPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS, TAEX, VERNON, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78



1.

20

3.

4.

an

(S

200 SOW UNIT,
PRFPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS,

FEEDER PIG PRODUCTION,

ROLLING PLAINS I REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER SOW

ITEM WE IGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

FEEDER PIGS 50.00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

SOW FEED GESTATI

SOW FEED LACTATI

BOAR FEED

PIG STARTER

VET MED (PIGS)

VET MED (SOWS)

SALE COMM

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY (FUEL,LUBE , REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL sLUBE »REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, EQUIPMENT

.LABORs LIVESTOCK

INTEREST CN OPERCAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
INT, ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON SOW PURCHASED
DEPR. ON BOAR PURCHASED
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

TAEX»

UNIT

LBS.

CWT.
CWT .
CWT.
CWT .
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL »
DOL »
HRS »
HRS »
HRS.
DOL »

DOL .
DOL «
DOL .
DOL «
DOL »
DOL »

17 PIGS WEANED/SOW/YEAR,
VERNON »

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

6.00
6 .00
6. 00
B.00
0.50
3.00
2 445
12,75

3¢ 25
3.25
325
0.09

0.09
0.09

16 SOWS/BOAR.
TEXAS

QUANTITY VALUE OR
COST

17.00 —--603.50_
603.50

10.16 60. 96
12.32 73.92
073 4,38
8.50 68,00
17.00 8 .5C
1.00 3.0C
17 .00 41.65
1,00 1275
17, 39

1.13

S.10 16657
1,12 3.63
16.61 53.98
103. 74 s e O REE
37572

227.78

131.76 12.52
552.18 5246
37.50

l a L] 24

110. 44
) s Jr Tl

245,02

620.74

=17 .24

PROJECTED 1977=78
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2e

Ae

S400FED PER YEAR,

FINISHING HOGS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HOG

ITEM WE IGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

SLAUGHTER HOGS 240 .00
TOTAL

VARIABLE CCSTS

FINISHING RATION

FEEDER PIGS

VET MED (PIGS)

MARKET ING

MI SC E XPENSE

DEATH LDOSS=2%

MACHINERY (FUEL,LUBE,REP)

EQUIPMENT (FUEL s LUBE »REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, EQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST CN OPEReCAPs,
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
INT, ON CTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIPe.
DTHER FCs, MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

" TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

2% DEATH LOSS.

PREP ARED EY NORMAN BRINTS,

TAEX»

UNIT

LBS.

CWT.
LBS.
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL »
DOL L
HRS »
HRS »
HRS.
DDL L

DOL »
DOL «
DOL «

140 FED PER BUNCH,

VERNON »

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

D.42

5000
0.71
075
1.00
D75
35.50

325
3.25
3.25
0.09

TEXAS

QUANTITY

66 65
50.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
N.02

0.37
N.23
0.50
20.81

25.99

VALUE OR
cosT

247
5.20

_____ 095
B.62

93.48

2,50 POUNDS FEED PER POUND GAIN»

PROJECTED 1977=78



STOCKER CALF BUDGET TEXAS ROLL ING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HEAD
PURCHASE NOV 1, SELL MARCH 10

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cosT

1e GROSS RECEIPTS

FEEDER STEERS 6.00 CWT, 47,00 L0000 (TSR 05100 -
TOTAL 282,00

2. VARI ABLE COSTS

STOCKER STEERS CWT. 47,00 4,00 188.00
DEATH LQOSS HEAD i88.00 0.03 Se 64
WHEATY PASTURE DAYS D23 130,00 29,90
HAY BAL E 2«00 4,00 8. 00
VET SERVICE HEAD 2 50 1.00 2.50
SALT & MINERALS LBSe 0.07 R.,00 0.56
MISC EXPENSE HEAD 2000 1.00 2. 00
HAULING & MKTG cCwr, 0.50 6.00 W 3.00
FENCING HEAD 025 100 0.25
SUPPLIES HEAD 1.30 1.00 130
MACHINERY{(FUEL sLUBE yREP) DOL » ; 1.49
FQUIPMENT(FUEL.LUBE , REP) DOL » 0.01
LABOR, TRACTOR €& MACHINERY HRS. 3.25 0.44 1.42
LABOR, FQUIPMENT HRS . 3.25 0.01 0.02
ILABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS » 325 1.50 4,87
INTEREST ON OPERCAP.» DOL » 0,09 114 .25 SRlo eSS
TOTAL VARI ABLE CQOSTS 259,82
i INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 22,18

&ie EIXEDEGOISTS

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL » 0.09 0.27 0.03
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL » Q.09 115 0,11
DEPR e« OM HORSE DOL . 0.03
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL « D.23
DTHER FCs MACH & EFEQUIP. DELEe - o e T2 e mad v Sl T I8 SRRy 0267
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 1. 07
G ITIT AL COSTS : 260.90
e NET RETURNS 21.10

PRIMARILY GRAZING OF WHEAT PASTURE, STOCKING RATE OF 2 ACRE/HEAD,
130 DAYS GRAZING, 3% DEATH LOSS, HIGH GOOD GRADES.
PREPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS, TAEX, VERNON, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78
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1.

2e

3.

4.

Se

6o

COW=CALF BUDGET TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

300 COW HERD,

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 5.C0

HEIFER CALVES 4,50

CuLL COwWS 9.C0
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

WHEAT PASTURE

COTTONSEED CAKE

HAY

VET SERVICE

SALT &€ MINERALS

RANGE IMPROVMENT

MISC EXPENSE

MARKE TI NG

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

BARN REPAIR

MACHINERY(FUEL ,LUBE.REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL »LUBE sREP)

LABORs TRACTOR £ MACHINERY

LABOR, FQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPER«CAP o>
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INT., ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON BEEF BULL FURCHe.
DEPR . ON HORSE

DEPR. ON CTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

CWTe
CWT.
CWTe

AUMS
LBS.
BALE
HEAD
LBSe.
ACRE
DOL »
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL »
DOL »
HRS.
HRS «
DOL o

ACRE
DDL.
DOL »
DOL »
DOL .
DOL L
DOL .

NATI VE RANGE, NO CREEP FEED, 86X CALF

1% DEATH LOSS ON COWS,
PREPARED BY NCRMAN BRINTS,

STOCKING RATE,

TAEXs VERNON,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

CROP

7 SECTION RANCHe.
TEXAS

50.00
40.00
23.0C

10.00
0.10
2 .00
5.00C
0.07
0.64
3.00
5.9¢C
2,70
1.30
1 .55

3.25
3.25
3.25
0.09

3.50
0. 09
0.09

JAN=FEB=MAR CALVING

QUANTITY VALUE OR
COST

0.43 107.50
0,31 55, 80
Nell e R Tl
186,07

1.99 10.00
S0.00 9.00
4,00 8.00
1.00 S5.00
30.00 2.10
15,00 9,60
1.00 3.00
1.00 S5.00
1.00 2.70
1.00 1. 30
1.00 155
3.94

0.15

1.15 375
N.06 0. 21
6.40 20.80
B2 ga s s o 3253_
89.63

96. 44

15.00 52.50
323.46 30,73
1652 1.57
5. 60

0.22

2 L] 64

T VAT TN 2 g

100.19

189.82

=3,75

12.% REPLACEMENT RATE,

PROJECTED 1977=78
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3.

4.

Se

6o

NATIVE RANGE CONT AINS TEXAS WINTERGRASS,
QEPLACEMENT RATE,
PREPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS,

12%

COW=CALF BUDGET TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HEAD

300 COW HERD,

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GR0OSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 5.00

HEIFER CALVES 4,50

cuLL COWS 9.00
TOTAL

VARI ABLE CCSTS

COTTONSEED CAKFE

HAY

VETRSERVICE

SALT &€ MINERALS

RANGE IMPROVMENT

MISC EXPENSE

MARKET I NG

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

BARN REPAIR
MACHINERY{FUEL »LUBE ,REP)
EQUIPMENT(FUEL,LUBEREP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABORs FQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPER«CAPs»
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

L AND RENT

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL

INTs ON OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPRe GN BEEF BULL PURCHe.

DEPR. ON HORSE

LEPR. ON OTHER EQUIPe.

OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TRTALNE B SIS

NET RETURNS

TAEX

UNIT

CuT .
CWT.
CWT .

LBS.
BALE
HEAD
LBSe.
ACRE
DOL
DOL «
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL e
DOL »
HRS »
HRS
HRS o
DOL .

ACRE
DOL «
DOL »
DOL »
DOL .«
DOL »
DOL .

1% DEATH LOSS ON COWS,
VERNON

DCT=NOV=DEC CALVING

PRICE OR

COST/ZUNI T

50.00
40,00
23.00

0.10
2.00
SN0
0.07
0.64
3.00
5,00
2.70
1. 30
1.55

3.25
3.25
3.25
0.09

3.50
0 .09
0.09

QUANTITY VALUE OR
coSsT

0.43 107.50
0.31 55,80
Ns11 IO AL
186 .07

90,00 9,00
2.00 4,00
1.00 5,00
30.00 2. 10
15.09 9.60
1.00 3.00
1.00 5. 00
1.00 2.70
1.00 1.30
1.0 1.55
3.94

N.15

115 3.75
0.06 0.21
6. 40 20.80
71 1 e TR ST SRy 269
74.79

111.28

15,00 52.50
323,46 30.73
16.52 1.57
5. 60

e 33

260
o 6582

100.19

174.99

11,08

NO CREEP FEED, 86% CALF CROP,
7 SECTION RANCH.
TEXAS

PROJECTED 1977=78



STOCKER CALF BUDGET TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HEAD
PURCHASE NOV 1,

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

FEEDER STEERS 6,00
TOTAL

2e VARTIABLE COSTS

STOCKER STEERS

DEATH LOSS

WHEAYT PASTURE

HAY

VET SERVICE

SALT & MINERALS

MISC EXPENSE

HAULING & MKTG

FENCING

SUPPLIES

MACHINERY(FUEL »LUBE sREP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL.,LUBE,REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABORs, EQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPERCAPs s
TOTAL VARI ABLE COSTS

2 INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

4, FI XED COSTS
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. CN OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR . ON HORSE
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FCs MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

Se TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

PRIMARILY GRAZING OF WHEAT PASTURE,

130 DAYS GRAZING, 3X DEATH LOSS,
PREPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS, TAEX,

UNIT

CWT.

CWTe
HEAD
DAYS
BALE
HEAD
LBSe.
HEAD
CwT,
HEAD
HEAD
DOL .
DOL «
HRS »
HRS .
HRS »
DOL «

DOL »
DOL
DOL »
DOL »
DOL .

HIGH
VERN

SELL MARCH 10

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

47,00

47.00
188,00
0.23
2.00
2.50
0.07
2.00
0.50
0.25
1.30

3.25
3.25
3.25
0. 09

0.09
0.09

GOOD GRADE.
ON, TEXAS

QUANTITY

4.00
0.03
130,00
4,00
1.00
3.00
1.00
6.00
1.00
1.00

0.44
0.01
1. 50
114 .25

0.27
1.15

STOCKING RATE OF 2 ACRE/HEAD,

PROJECTED

VALUE OR
COosT

———282.00_
282,00

188.00
S. 64
29.90
8,00
2.50
0.56
2. 00
3.00
0.25
1.30
1.49
0.01
1.42
0.02
4,87

____10.85_
259,82

22.18
0.03

0,11

0.03

0.23
_____ Q867 _
1. 07

260.90

21.10

1977=78
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300 SOW UNIT,

FARROW TO FINISH HOG PRODUCT ION ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER SOw

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
SLAUGHTER HOGS 240.00

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

SOW FEED GESTATI

SOW FEED LACTATI

BOAR FEED

PIG STARTER

FINISHING RATION

VET SERVICE

SALE COMM

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY{(FUEL,LUBE,REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL sLUBE sREP)

LABOR; TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, EQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST CN OPERCAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
INTs CON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON SOW PURCHASED
DEPR+ ON BOAR PURCHASED
DEPR« ON OTHER EQUIP.
DTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBS.

CWTo.
CWT.
CWT.
CWT .,
CWTe
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL «
DOL «
HRS e
HRS »
HRSe
DOL .

DOL «
DOL »
DOL .
DOL «
DOL .
DOL .

16 PIGS WEANED/SOW/YEAR,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

0.42

600
6 .00
6. 00
8.00
6,00
1.00
1.25
1.00

3. 25
3.25
3.25
N.09

0.09
ND.09

16 SOWS/BOAR,

FEED CONVERSION 3.5 TO 1 ON FINISHING FLOOR.

PREPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS,

TAEX,

VERNON

TEXAS

QUANT ITY

16.00

10.16
12.32
0.73
B.00
106,40
16.00
16 .00
16.00

7«50
1.50
22 .44
3B81.42

131.76
960.28

PROJECTED

VALUE OR
casT

--1612.80_

1612.80

60, 96
73.92
4,38
64,00
638 .40
16. 00
20,00
16.00
25. 57
1.95
24,38
4,86
T7T2.93

s L3624

1059.58

553,22

12.52
91.23
37.50
14,24
192.06

———27.58

375.12

1434,.,70

178.10

1977=78
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FEEDER PIG PRODUCTION, ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER SOW

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT COSsT

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

FEEDER PIGS 50.00 LBS. 0.71 17200 - 603500
TOTAL 603,50

2. VARIABLE COSTS

SOW FEED GESTATI CWT. 6.00 10.16 60. 96
SOw FEED LACTATI CwWT. 6 .00 12.32 73.92
BOAR FEED CWT. 6. 00 0.73 4.38
PIG STARTER CWT . 8400 8.50 68.00
VET MED (PIGS) HEAD 0.50 17 .00 850
VET MED (SOWS) HEAD 3.00 1.00 3,00
SALE COMM HEAD 2 .45 17 .00 41465
MISC EXPENSE HEAD 12,75 1.00 12.75
MACHINERY (FUEL » LUBE ,REP) DOL « 17,39
EQUIPMENT(FUEL sLUBE +REP) DOL . 1.13
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS, 3. 25 5.10 16457
LABOR, SQUIPMENT HRS . 3.25 1.12 3.63
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRSe 3,25 16 .61 53.98
INTEREST CN OPER.CAP., DOL . 0.09 e bt S e T Yo
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 375.72
3. [INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 227.78
4. FIXED COSTS
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL  DOL. 0.09 131.76 12.52
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL 0.09 552,18 52,46
DEPR. ON SOW PURCHASED DOL . 37.50
DEPRs ON BOAR PURCHASED DOL .« 14,24
DEPR+ ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL » 110. 84
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP. DOL . e iR
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 245,02
Sl + 10 BALLICDSTIS 620.74
6. NET RETURNS =17 .24

200 SOW UNIT, 17 PIGS WEANED/SOW/YEAR, 16 SOWS/BOAR,
PRFPARED BY NORMAN BRINTS, TAEX, VERNON, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78
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S400FED PER YEAR,

FINISHING HOGS ROLLING PLAINS I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HOG

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

SLAUGHTER HOGS 240 .00
TOTAL

VARIABLE CCSTS

FINISHING RATION

FEEDER PIGS

VEY MED (PIGS)

MARKET ING

MI SC EXPENSE

DEATH LOSS=2%

MACHINERY (FUEL,LUBE,REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL » LUBE sREP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, EQUIPMENT

LABORs LIVESTOCK

INTEREST CN OPERCAP.s
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

INTs. ON CTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.

ODTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

2% DEATH LOSS.

PREP ARED BY NORMAN BRINTS,

TAEX

UNIT

LBS.

CWT.
LBS.
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL »
DOL »
HRS »
HRS
HRSe
DOL «

DOL »
DOL .
DOL »

140 FED PER BUNCH,

VERNON ,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

50 00
0.71
0.75
1.00
0«75
35.50

3¢ 25
3.25
3.25
0.09

TEXAS

QUANTITY

1.00

6. 65
50.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
ND.02

0.37
N.03
0.50
20.81

25.99

VALUE OR
COST

___100.80_
100.80

247
5.20

_____ 0:95_
Beb62

93.48

2,50 POUNDS FEED PER POUND GAINS

PROJECTED 1977=78



